APPENDIX 1 BASIN PLAN AMENDMENTS
North Coast Basin Plan – June 2018 Edition  Appendix 1-1
APPENDIX 1 BASIN PLAN AMENDMENTS
Order No. Action
75-2 Approve Part 1 of Draft Basin Plan and Abstract for Klamath River Basin. March 20,
1975. Approved by State Board Res. No. 75-28 on April 17, 1975.
75-3 Approve Part 1 of Draft Basin Plan and Abstract for North Coastal Basin. March 20. 1975.
Approved by State Board Res. No. 75-28 on April 17, 1975.

Monitoring Plan for Inclusion as an Amendment into the Water Quality Control Plan for
the North Coast Region. Approved by the Regional Board on June 28, 2001. Approved
by State Water Board Resolution No. 2001-126 on November 15, 2001. Approved by the
Office of Administrative Law on January 3, 2002. Approved by the United States
Environmental Protection Agency on March 7, 2002.
APPENDIX 1 BASIN PLAN AMENDMENTS
North Coast Basin Plan – June 2018 Edition  Appendix 1-4
Resolution No.
R1-2003-0052 Update to Chapter 2, Beneficial Uses for inclusion as an Amendment into the Water
Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region. Approved by the Regional Board on
June 26, 2003. Approved by  State Water Board Resolution No. 2004-0040 on June 17,
2004. Approved by the Office of Administrative Law on September 27, 2004. Approved
by the United States Environmental Protection Agency on March 4, 2005.
R1-2004-0087 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the
Sediment TMDL Implementation Policy. Adopted by the Regional Board on November
29, 2004, in Resolution No. R1-2004-0087.  Adopted by State Water Board Resolution
No. 2006-0046 on June 21, 2006. Approved by the State Office of Administrative Law on
August 11, 2006. Approved by the United States Environmental Protection Agency on
September 8, 2006.
R1-2004-0092 Update to Chapter 3, Water Quality Objectives, Summary of Antidegradation Policies,
for inclusion as an Amendment into the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast
Region. Approved by the Regional Board on November 29, 2004. Approved by State
Water Board Resolution No. 2005-0025 on March 16, 2005. Approved by the State Office
of Administrative Law in October 2005.
R1-2005-0113 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to (1) include
introductory language on Total Maximum Daily Loads and to (2) include the Action Plan
for the Scott River Sediment and Temperature Total Maximum Daily Loads. Adopted by
the Regional Water Board on December 7, 2005, in Resolution No. R1-2005-0113.
Adopted by State Water Board Resolution No. 2006-0046 on June 21, 2006. Approved
by the State Office of Administrative Law on August 11, 2006. Approved by the United
States Environmental Protection Agency on September 8, 2006.
R1-2004-0011 Update to Chapters 3 and 4 of Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to
include the Schedule of Compliance Amendment. Adopted by the Regional Water Board
on March 24, 2004. Adopted by the State Water Board with minor changes on November
18, 2004. Approved by the State Office of Administrative Law on August 18, 2005. A
portion of the Amendment was approved by the United States Environmental Protection
Agency (USEPA) on February 27, 2006. Additional portions of the Amendment approved
by the USEPA on November 29, 2006.
R1-2006-0052 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the
Action Plan for the Shasta River Watershed Temperature and Dissolved Oxygen Total
Maximum Daily Loads. Adopted by the Regional Water Board on June 29, 2006, in
Resolution No. R1-2006-0052. Adopted by State Water Board Resolution No. 2006-0093
on November 15, 2006. Approved by the State Office of Administrative Law on January
9, 2007. Approved by the United States Environmental Protection Agency on January
26, 2007.
R1-2010-0025 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include Site
Specific Dissolved Oxygen Objectives for the Klamath River in California. Adopted by
the Regional Water Board on March 24, 2010, in Resolution No. R1-2010-0025. Adopted
by State Water Board on September 7, 2010 in Resolution No. 2010-0043. Approved by
the State Office of Administrative Law on December 7, 2010. Approved by the United
States Environmental Protection Agency on December 21, 2010.
R1-2010-0026 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the
Action Plan for the Klamath River Total Maximum Daily Loads Addressing Temperature,
Dissolved Oxygen, Nutrient, and Microcystin Impairments in the Klamath River in
California and Lost River Implementation Plan. Adopted by the Regional Water Board on
March 24, 2010, in Resolution No. R1-2010-0026. Adopted by State Water Board on
September 7, 2010 in Resolution No. 2010-0043. Approved by the State Office of
Administrative Law on December 7, 2010. Approved by the United States Environmental
Protection Agency on December 28, 2010.
APPENDIX 1 BASIN PLAN AMENDMENTS
North Coast Basin Plan – June 2018 Edition  Appendix 1-5
Resolution No.
R1-2009-0004 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include (1) Action
Plan for Low Threat Discharges and (2) revised Action Plan for Storm Water Discharges.
Adopted by the Regional Water Board on July 23, 2009 in Resolution No. R1-2009-0004.
Adopted by State Water Board on March 15, 2011 in Resolution No. 2011-0012.
Approved by the State Office of Administrative Law on May 12, 2011.
R1-2014-0009 Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the Water
Quality Control Policy for Siting, Design, Operation, and Maintenance of Onsite
Wastewater Treatment Systems (OWTS Policy). Adopted by the Regional Water Board
on June 19, 2014 in Resolution R1-2014-0009. Adopted by State Water Board on June
2, 2015. Approved by the Office of Administrative Law on July 14, 2016.
R1-2015-0020  Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the
Temperature Implementation Policy and TMDL Action Plans for the Mattole, Navarro,
and Eel Rivers (Resolution R1-2012-0013). Adopted by the Regional Water Board on
March 13, 2014 in Resolution R1-2014-0006. Adopted by State Water Board on April 8,
2015. Approved by the Office of Administrative Law on July 18, 2016.
R1-2016-0013  Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to Incorporate
Editorial Updates for Chapters 1 and 5. Adopted by the Regional Water Board on June
18, 2015 in Resolution R1-2015-0013. Adopted by State Water Board on February 16,
2016. Approved by the Office of Administrative Law on July 18, 2016.
R1-2016-0018  Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the
Dissolved Oxygen Amendment and the Water Quality Objectives Update Amendment.
Adopted by the Regional Water Board on June 18, 2015 in Resolution R1-2015-0013.
Adopted by State Water Board on February 16, 2016. Approved by the Office of
Administrative Law on July 18, 2016.
R1-2015-0004  Amending the Water Quality Control Plan for the North Coast Region to include the Policy
in Support of Restoration in the North Coast Region (Restoration Policy, R1-2015-0001).
Adopted by the Regional Water Board on January 29, 2015 in Resolution R1-2015-0004.
Adopted by State Water Board on May 19, 2015. Approved by the Office of
Administrative Law on November 3, 2016.